
2019-2020 Colorado State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 12-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Stevens, Isaiah 32-32 1046 32.7 147-315 .467 46-121 .380 84-103 .816 13 86 99 3.1 44 0 144 71 2 26 424 13.3
32 Carvacho, Nico 32-32 930 29.1 158-280 .564 0-0 .000 96-196 .490 100 245 345 10.8 87 2 58 85 18 26 412 12.9
21 Roddy, David 32-19 818 25.6 131-282 .465 15-77 .195 88-119 .739 54 124 178 5.6 76 4 57 64 24 20 365 11.4
31 Thistlewood, Adam 29-28 790 27.2 90-206 .437 57-145 .393 60-75 .800 19 75 94 3.2 58 1 18 27 4 20 297 10.2
03 Moore, Kendle 32-32 968 30.3 93-203 .458 60-138 .435 42-58 .724 6 65 71 2.2 62 0 69 38 0 42 288 9.0
01 Martin, Kris 32-17 728 22.8 80-223 .359 43-133 .323 33-48 .688 11 96 107 3.3 48 0 49 46 11 26 236 7.4
00 Edwards, Hyron 32-0 570 17.8 50-115 .435 10-31 .323 18-23 .783 4 52 56 1.8 38 0 67 37 0 35 128 4.0
11 Thomas, Dischon 32-0 309 9.7 47-72 .653 2-5 .400 27-39 .692 23 46 69 2.2 35 0 14 20 5 5 123 3.8
23 Tonje, John 31-0 262 8.5 35-76 .461 20-46 .435 21-31 .677 5 27 32 1.0 28 0 10 15 0 5 111 3.6
05 Byrd, P.J. 8-0 65 8.1 7-16 .438 4-7 .571 6-7 .857 3 6 9 1.1 12 0 10 5 0 3 24 3.0
22 Lukasiewicz, Kyle 8-0 14 1.8 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7 0.9
Total 32 6500 203.1 841-1792 .469 258-705 .366 475-700 .679 284 859 1143 35.7 489 7 497 418 64 209 2415 75.47
Opponents 6500 203.1 848-1915 .443 279-815 .342 332-458 .725 269 786 1055 33.0 613 18 432 406 80 201 2307 72.09

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2415 2307
    Points Per Game 75.5 72.1
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1792 848-1915
    Field Goal Pct .469 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 258-705 279-815
    3PT FG Pct .366 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-700 332-458
    FT Pct .679 .725
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 1143 1055
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 497 432
    Assists Per Game 15.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 418 406
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 209 201
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.3
BLOCKS 64 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 54,110 68,490
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-3,382 12-5,708
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,191

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Colorado St.
109

9
127

7 9 13 9 2415

Opponents
106

8
119

7 9 13 2 2307

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 DENVER W 74-63 2322
11/08/19 at Duke L 55-89 9314
11/13/19 OMAHA W 80-65 2280
11/16/19 at Loyola Marymount W 74-64 989
11/20/19 ARKANSAS ST. L 78-80 2306
11/25/19 vs New Mexico St. L (OT) 70-78 1251
11/26/19 vs Loyola Chicago W 61-60 1291
11/27/19 vs Washington St. W 79-69 1023
12/01/19 UTAH VALLEY W 92-61 3168

* 12/04/19 SAN DIEGO ST. L 57-79 3419
* 12/07/19 at Boise St. L 64-75 3577

12/11/19 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 72-68 0
12/13/19 COLORADO L 48-56 6629
12/21/19 at Tulsa W (3 OT) 111-104 2422
12/28/19 DOANE W 87-62 3337

* 01/01/20 at Nevada L 61-67 8659
* 01/04/20 WYOMING W 72-61 3534
* 01/11/20 at San Jose St. W 81-70 1363
* 01/15/20 NEW MEXICO W 105-72 2502
* 01/18/20 at Air Force W 78-65 2475
* 01/22/20 FRESNO ST. W 86-68 2931
* 01/25/20 at Utah State L 61-77 9791
* 01/29/20 NEVADA W 92-91 3137
* 02/01/20 UNLV W 95-77 5057
* 02/04/20 at Fresno State W 80-70 5842
* 02/11/20 UTAH STATE L 72-75 4038
* 02/15/20 at Wyoming W 77-70 4135
* 02/18/20 at UNLV L 56-80 7509
* 02/22/20 SAN JOSE STATE W 78-71 4588
* 02/25/20 at San Diego State L 60-66 12414
* 02/29/20 AIR FORCE W 87-74 4862

03/04/20 vs Wyoming L 74-80 5198

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Colorado State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Stevens, Isaiah 18-18 590 32.8 83-182 .456 25-69 .362 49-62 .790 4 45 49 2.7 26 0 84 37 0 14 240 13.3
21 Roddy, David 18-16 504 28.0 86-176 .489 10-40 .250 51-68 .750 38 72 110 6.1 42 2 36 36 15 7 233 12.9
32 Carvacho, Nico 18-18 505 28.1 85-153 .556 0-0 .000 51-112 .455 63 131 194 10.8 51 2 31 44 8 14 221 12.3
31 Thistlewood, Adam 16-15 422 26.4 48-116 .414 31-85 .365 32-37 .865 7 28 35 2.2 28 0 8 11 3 11 159 9.9
03 Moore, Kendle 18-18 540 30.0 56-120 .467 39-85 .459 26-33 .788 0 45 45 2.5 38 0 43 17 0 22 177 9.8
01 Martin, Kris 18-5 354 19.7 36-104 .346 24-72 .333 20-29 .690 3 52 55 3.1 22 0 23 19 5 14 116 6.4
11 Thomas, Dischon 18-0 183 10.2 29-38 .763 2-4 .500 9-15 .600 12 28 40 2.2 20 0 8 14 3 3 69 3.8
00 Edwards, Hyron 18-0 306 17.0 26-67 .388 5-16 .313 9-13 .692 3 35 38 2.1 23 0 39 23 0 19 66 3.7
23 Tonje, John 18-0 154 8.6 22-42 .524 14-27 .519 8-11 .727 3 19 22 1.2 13 0 6 8 0 3 66 3.7
05 Byrd, P.J. 6-0 38 6.3 3-10 .300 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 2 3 5 0.8 7 0 4 3 0 2 11 1.8
22 Lukasiewicz, Kyle 4-0 4 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 475-1009 .471 151-401 .377 259-386 .671 162 480 642 35.7 270 4 282 217 34 109 1360 75.56
Opponents 3600 200.0 478-1079 .443 165-480 .344 187-243 .770 153 448 601 33.4 338 9 242 215 45 114 1308 72.67

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1360 1308
    Points Per Game 75.6 72.7
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1009 478-1079
    Field Goal Pct .471 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-401 165-480
    3PT FG Pct .377 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-386 187-243
    FT Pct .671 .770
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 10.4
REBOUNDS 642 601
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 282 242
    Assists Per Game 15.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 217 215
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 109 114
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.3
BLOCKS 34 45
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 34,068 55,765
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,785 9-6,196
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colorado St. 649 713 1360
Opponents 619 689 1308

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 SAN DIEGO ST. L 57-79 3419
12/07/19 at  Boise St. L 64-75 3577
01/01/20 at  Nevada L 61-67 8659
01/04/20 WYOMING W 72-61 3534
01/11/20 at  San Jose St. W 81-70 1363
01/15/20 NEW MEXICO W 105-72 2502
01/18/20 at  Air Force W 78-65 2475
01/22/20 FRESNO ST. W 86-68 2931
01/25/20 at  Utah State L 61-77 9791
01/29/20 NEVADA W 92-91 3137
02/01/20 UNLV W 95-77 5057
02/04/20 at  Fresno State W 80-70 5842
02/11/20 UTAH STATE L 72-75 4038
02/15/20 at  Wyoming W 77-70 4135
02/18/20 at  UNLV L 56-80 7509
02/22/20 SAN JOSE STATE W 78-71 4588
02/25/20 at  San Diego State L 60-66 12414
02/29/20 AIR FORCE W 87-74 4862


